

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 9 by Representative LaFleur

---

**1** AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 9, after "elected official" insert "or appointed state official"

**3** AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete line 10 and insert "who derives, whether directly, through his spouse, or  
5 through a legal entity in which such official or his spouse"

**6** AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 13, delete "elected official" and insert "official or his spouse"

**8** AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, after "(1)" insert "(a)"

**10** AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, line 16, after "elected" and before "official" insert "or appointed"

**12** AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 1, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

14 "(b) If the thing of economic value is derived through the spouse or  
15 through a legal entity in which the spouse has an ownership interest, the  
16 name and address of such person."

**17** AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 1, line 19, delete "elected official's" and insert "official's or spouse's"

**19** AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 1, line 20, delete "elected official" and insert "official or spouse"

**21** AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 2, line 5, delete "elected official" and insert "official or spouse"

**23** AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 2, line 7, after "elected" and before "official" insert "or appointed"

**25** AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 2, line 13, after "elected" and before "official" insert "or appointed"

**27** AMENDMENT NO. 12

28 On page 2, line 15, delete "elected official" and insert "official, spouse,"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 2, line 19, delete "elected official" and insert "official or his spouse"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 2, line 20, delete "elected"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 2, line 24, after "elected" and before "official" insert "or appointed"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 16

8 On page 2, line 28, after "elected" and before "official" insert "or appointed"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 17

10 On page 3, at the end of line 2, after "elected" insert "or appointed"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 18

12 On page 3, at the end of line 5, after "elected" insert "or appointed"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 19

14 On page 3, line 6, after "elected" delete "official" and insert "or appointed official or spouse  
15 thereof"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 20

17 On page 3, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

18 "F. For the purposes of this Section, the term "appointed state  
19 official" or "appointed official" shall mean a person holding an office in any  
20 branch of state government or other position on a state agency, board, or  
21 commission or any executive office of any state agency, board, commission,  
22 or department which is specifically established or specifically authorized by  
23 the constitution or laws of this state or by executive order of the governor and  
24 which is filled by appointment or election by an elected or appointed public  
25 official or by a governmental body composed of such officials of this state."